[INDIANA]

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

MADE as of the 1lst day of November, 1995, by and between
MINNOTTE CROWN POINT CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation ("Crown

Point" or the "Mortgagor"), and INTEGRA BANK/PITTSBURGH
(successor by merger to Equibank), as a Co-Lender, and MELLON
BANK, N.A., as a Co-Lender and as Agent (collectively, the
"Mortgagee®) .

1) goyesserireris

gorgorag NQO%:)Q‘ZF mﬁmw) , S te
(320;:§ac ") ‘ %‘:ﬁggﬁw Pﬂ)gmg:atic

Pennsylvania corp nd Minnotte

-

2LLOLOSH

Machining Corporation, a West Virginia corporation ("Machining"),
(collectively, the "Bo ") and the Mo: e have entered
into a RevolvinggCredityandgyTerr Loan Agreenent, dated as of & & 2 o
January 31, 1892, as amended by First Amendment to Revolving 5&; = ¥
Credit and Term lLoan Agrecment dated as| of ber 31, 1992, 55 2 D%ﬁ?
Second Amendment te Revolving Credit and Terii Loan Agreement HIf 1o SMe
dated as of September 29, 1993, Third Amendment to Revolving i1 =2 :08'!
Credit and Ternm Loan Agrecment dated agé of May 31, 1994, Fourgfi'é 2= m&Es
Amendment to Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated a f = hiFdw
July 29, 1994, Fifth Amendment’#&zRevolving Credit and Term Loah - 032&;
Agreement dated as of Januaxy-314727695, Sixth Amendnmerit to A= 3 5
Revolving Credit and Termihdan Agreesent dated as of April 30, ‘ ;
1995 and >nth Amendmen® o ‘Revolving Credit and m Loan {1
Agreement 1 a3 of November=1-—1895 (the "Sevyc mendment")
(collecti he "Loan Kgresmentl), pursusnt h_the = _
Mortgagee Q ake loans JAnd tredit ¢ ns to the |
Borrowers 1

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Loan
Agreement, the Mortgagor executed that certain Open End Mortgage
and Security Agreement in favor of Mortgagee dated January 31,
1992 and recorded February 10, 1992 in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Lake County, Indiana at Record No. 92-008250 (LTIC
52452), as the same has been previously amended (the "Mortgage")
granting a mortgage lien to Mortgagee on that certain property
and improvements located thereon which is described on
"A" hereto, in order to secure the payment of the principal of
and interest on the Loans; and
KLRSPGH1:121802.1 O

0

QL¥ OOM3RS




WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee desire to amend
the Mortgage to reflect, among other things, the amendment of the
Loan Agreement by the Seventh Amendment pursuant to which
amendment Mortgagee has agreed to increase the aggregate
principal amount of the term loans which may be made to Cleveland
pursuant to the Loan Agreement by making an additional term loan
to Cleveland in the aggregate principal amount of $1,100,000 as
evidenced by Cleveland’s additional term loan notes in the
aggregate principal amount of $1,100,000 dated November 1, 1995
payable to Co-Lenders (the "Additional Term Loan Notes"),.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be
legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

1 ',' 2N iraph 2 of
TR+ T T
Notas and borsonr: I CR A REB A Tt " e o

s Begarme sidiaba oo rkyo®e . < the
purpose of sccuringhith@ Debt( 2a Sribed-@bove, and loan
advances which Mortgagee may make to Mortgagor pursuant and
subject to the terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement, which
Loan Agreenmant 2 nd corporatad here! nd made a part
hereof by this raference. he parties)hereto intend that, in
addition to any other obligations secured hereby, the Mortgage as
amended hereby shall secure unpaid balances of loan advances made
after this Modification of Mortgage is delivered to the Recorder
of Deeds of Lake ‘County, Indiana for record, whether made

N

pursuant to an obligation of |Mortgag or otharwise,

3. Except as expregs&ﬁj&ﬁended hereby, all of the
terms, provisions and conditions of<the Mortgage sha!l emain in
full force and affect and shgll“be“apgiicable hereto and are
incorporat srein by refepéence thereto and made a . hereof.

KLRSPGH1:121802.1 2




. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uortgagor and the Mortgagae hme'
; axecuted this Modification ot HQrtgage as ot the day and year -
~ first above written. ‘ ;

METLTON BANK. M A o

This Document is the property of
| the Lake QH%E&% %ﬁgf ’ ;' ;

.Qber rI:’ou e ‘
ice 351 nt o




STATE 'olr JENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF AULEGIHNY

ON THIS, the /Sf' day of /(/aVéWBeK , 1995, before me,

the undersigned officer, personally appeared ‘

Vi We MINNOTTE , who acknowledged himself to be the

LRESIDENT of Minnotte Crown Point Corporation, an Indiana
corporation, and that he, as such REBIDEANT™ , being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by
himself as such officer.

WEOF, 1 have pereunt nd and
official ocumentis
NOT OFFICIAL!
This Document is the ety 7z
the Lake County TRE0f deg?
Ky ¢bmmie fon Expires:
WNw ial Seal
fas
My Commis;god fgres V%St.y' 3y
Mamber, Pennsylvania Assodiation of Notaries
KLRSPGH1:121802.1 4




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

88:

)
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

ON THIS, the 27 _ day of LJ.O\/UYW , 1995, before me,

the undersigned officer, personally appeared Mark T. Latterner, who
acknowledged himself to be an Asslistant Vice President for Mellon
Bank, N,A., and that he, as such Assistant Vice President, being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the

purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by

himself as such officer.

\\u\al"»?g“a Public -

M@t
lsghany ounw‘m

ot Ndw‘ 3

| Expies June &

]‘lf TITIMATEVO O hanl:\nn T aera “A.—‘.“:.L- - -an e ‘-.lnd and
official s -
Documengtiys
NOT OFF !
ThthmunwntmtEE““jﬁmﬁﬁ_f‘
the Lake County Recorde
(g DebraM.
My Commission Expires: 8 q 3&%&
N P

KLRSPGH!1:121802,1 5

;'a‘a'u. N BN




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
88:

T Yt Vg

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

ON THIS, the M day of WJWZU,), 1995, before
me, the undar51gned off Icer, personally appeared Robert Foust, who
acknowledged himself to be a Vice President for Integra
Bank/Pittsburgh, and that he, as such Vice President, being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by
himself as such officer.

IN WYTNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto sget mv hand and
official se

v
5 ",

o ‘v__ & e,

7

Document 1S

- | "
v - S
- - -
. - N e .
- - B o
- - T s
o ’ .
. =
. «.
i oy
v s > e e
2 L RS o
i1 s
T W
“

This Document is ﬂm:pl;opehrtycof

the Lare-&mm:;d&w@g
Notarial Seal
My Commissi Expires: Sarah M. Frandis. |
Y + BXP Dugh Alcchony Qo

|“ y Lommission Explres May 12, 19
o, Porne, /- Assoc - on TNk - 156

KLRSPGH1:121802.1 6




-

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

EXHIBIT A

part of Tracts 5, 12 and 13 in Smith's Addition of Outlots as shown in
Miscellaneous Record A, page 290, in the Northeast Quarter of Section 5, Township
34 North, Range 8 West of the Second Principal Meridian, more particulary described
as follows: Beginning at a point on the East line of the Northeast Quarter of said
Seotion 5 and 579.84 feet South of the Northeast corner thereof, said point being
on the East line of Tract 13 of Smith's Addition of Outlots and 141.86 feet North
of the Southeast corner thereof; thence South 0 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds West
along the East Line he

Northeast Quarter s i§ en 80,17 feet
North of the Southe y &qu%e outh B89 27 minutes
e ven i NIRRORRRCEALL . o e s
6 an . eet Sc £ th W e moy. Nors, egrees
pinutes 45 seconds LoRgsUp et ddner oL Fald . Al a distance
of T41.87 feet to a point Sségﬁ rjeéﬁgg& of t.heﬁ tt(xméé& roer of caid Traot
13; thence North 81 degrees BdaEYdE nce of 430.71 feet to
F ;:oint of curve, thence Northeasterly elong a curve to the right with a radius of
1314.58 feet a distance of 199.61 feel ! point of‘tangent; thenece South 89
degrees 51 minutes East end tangential to the aforedescribed curve a distance of 30

feet to the point of cammencement, ell i3 the City of Crown Point, Lake County,
Indiana, _

SCHEDULE A-PAGE 2
COMMITMENT NO. 52U52

(B T N IO ] O Y O O N N ] T R T e N R R R

P VR0 b bl b e B e b 1tk

e e R SO




